

BID TALLY SHEET

DATE Thursday, September 10, 2020; 10:30am

Project: Myrtle Ave and Howe Ave Traffic Signal Improvements & Regular Rapid Flashing Beacons Project At Various Locations.

County: Passaic

Municipality: City of Passaic

				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5	
				Zuccaro Inc. 248 Alberta Dr, Saddle Brook, NJ 07663 Telef: 703-472-9554 Fax: 973-472-9653		FAI-GON Electric Inc. 140 11th St, Piscataway, NJ 08854 Telef: 732-968-9400 Fax: 732-968-8880		J.C. Contracting, Inc. 681 Mill St, Rahway, NJ 07065 Telef: 732-827-5500 Fax: 732-827-5312		A. Tech Concrete Co. 11 Taylor Rd. Edison, NJ 08817 Telef: 732-248-1777 Fax: 732-248-1740		HBC Company Inc. 131 Washington St, Lodi, NJ 07063 Telf: 973-777-4472 Fax: 973-777-4822	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	3 PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
	Base Bid												
1	Construction Layout	1	Dollar	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	Breakaway Barricade	10	Unit	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$35.00	\$350.00
3	Drum	25	Unit	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$25.00	\$625.00
4	Traffic Cone	50	Unit	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$12.00	\$600.00
5	Construction Signs	200	D.F.	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00
6	Allowance for Police Traffic Directors	10,000	LS	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
7	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$39,800.00	\$39,800.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
8	Excavation, Test Pit	20	C.Y.	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00
9	Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced, 6" Thick	825	S.Y.	\$70.00	\$57,750.00	\$90.00	\$74,250.00	\$105.00	\$86,625.00	\$135.00	\$111,375.00	\$140.00	\$115,500.00
10	Detectable Warning Surface	42.3	S.Y.	\$200.00	\$8,460.00	\$250.00	\$10,575.00	\$350.00	\$14,805.00	\$300.00	\$12,690.00	\$300.00	\$12,690.00
11	9"X18" Concrete Vertical Curb	1,000	L.F.	\$30.00	\$30,000.00	\$55.00	\$55,000.00	\$75.00	\$75,000.00	\$65.00	\$65,000.00	\$110.00	\$110,000.00
12	Traffic Stripes, 4"	2,050	L.F.	\$1.00	\$2,050.00	\$0.80	\$1,640.00	\$0.75	\$1,537.50	\$1.00	\$2,050.00	\$0.75	\$1,537.50
13	Traffic Stripes, 6"	2,500	L.F.	\$2.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.15	\$2,875.00	\$1.10	\$2,750.00	\$2.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00
14	Traffic Markings	590	S.F.	\$7.00	\$4,130.00	\$6.60	\$3,894.00	\$6.30	\$3,717.00	\$8.00	\$4,720.00	\$6.00	\$3,540.00
15	Removal of Traffic Marking	150	S.F.	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$3.50	\$525.00	\$3.20	\$480.00	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$3.00	\$450.00
16	Regulatory and Warning Sign	201.50	S.F.	\$42.00	\$8,463.00	\$40.00	\$8,060.00	\$38.00	\$7,657.00	\$40.00	\$8,060.00	\$40.00	\$8,060.00
17	Reset Gas Valve Box	1	Unit	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$45.00	\$45.00
18	Reset Water Valve Box	3	Unit	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$40.00	\$120.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$45.00	\$135.00
19	2" Rigid Metallic Conduit	20	L.F.	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$38.00	\$760.00
20	3" Rigid Metallic Conduit	370	L.F.	\$50.00	\$18,500.00	\$70.00	\$25,900.00	\$20.00	\$7,400.00	\$55.00	\$20,350.00	\$85.00	\$31,450.00
21	18" x 36" Junction Box	6	Unit	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,990.00	\$11,940.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$14,400.00
22	Foundation, Type SFK	4	Unit	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,765.00	\$7,060.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,710.00	\$6,840.00
23	Foundation, Type P-MC	1	Unit	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,890.00	\$2,890.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
24	Meter Cabinet, Type T	1	Unit	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
25	Service Wire, No. 6 AWG	40	L.F.	\$3.00	\$120.00	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$2.35	\$94.00	\$4.00	\$160.00	\$5.00	\$200.00
26	Ground Wire, No. 8 AWG	410	L.F.	\$3.00	\$1,230.00	\$2.70	\$1,107.00	\$2.05	\$840.50	\$3.00	\$1,230.00	\$2.50	\$1,025.00
27	Controller, 8 Phase w/ Battery Backup System	1	Unit	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$17,650.00	\$17,650.00	\$18,800.00	\$18,800.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00
28	Traffic Signal Standard, Aluminum	4	Unit	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,245.00	\$12,980.00	\$3,380.00	\$13,520.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$13,600.00
29	Traffic Signal Mast Arm, Aluminum	4	Unit	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$10,600.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00
30	Traffic Signal Cable, 2 Conductor	515	L.F.	\$2.00	\$1,030.00	\$2.50	\$1,287.50	\$1.75	\$901.25	\$2.00	\$1,030.00	\$2.50	\$1,287.50
31	Traffic Signal Cable, 5 Conductor	1,030	L.F.	\$3.00	\$3,090.00	\$2.85	\$2,935.50	\$2.22	\$2,286.60	\$2.00	\$2,060.00	\$3.50	\$3,605.00
32	Traffic Signal Cable, 10 Conductor	1,030	L.F.	\$3.00	\$3,090.00	\$3.50	\$3,605.00	\$3.00	\$3,090.00	\$2.00	\$2,060.00	\$4.20	\$4,326.00
33	Traffic Signal Cable Head	9	Unit	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00	\$900.00	\$8,100.00	\$1,140.00	\$10,260.00	\$1,800.00	\$16,200.00	\$700.00	\$6,300.00
34	Pedestrian Signal Head	8	Unit	\$950.00	\$7,600.00	\$905.00	\$7,240.00	\$930.00	\$7,440.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$8,400.00
35	Push Button	4	Unit	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$405.00	\$1,620.00	\$360.00	\$1,440.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
36	Image Detector	4	Unit	\$5,600.00	\$22,400.00	\$5,875.00	\$23,500.00	\$5,660.00	\$22,640.00	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00
37	Controller Turn On	1	Unit	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,575.00	\$6,575.00	\$3,770.00	\$3,770.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00
38	Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon Crosswalk System	10	Unit	\$7,800.00	\$78,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$84,000.00	\$9,100.00	\$91,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$56,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$47,000.00
39	Reset Existing Casting	10	Unit	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$550.00	\$5,500.00
40	Curb Piece	4	Unit	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$420.00	\$1,680.00
41	Top soiling, 4" Think	15	S.Y.	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$150.00
42	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	15	S.Y.	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$7.50	\$112.50	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$35.00	\$525.00	\$4.00	\$60.00
43	Straw Mulching	15	S.Y.	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$7.50	\$112.50	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$35.00	\$525.00	\$4.00	\$60.00
Total Base Bid					\$381,688.00		\$452,256.85		\$471,268.85		\$497,785.00		\$523,026.00